West Chester (5-10,3-6 PSAC) -vs- East Stroudsburg (1-14,0-12 PSAC)
01/24/22 at Koehler Fieldhouse, East Stroudsburg, PA

Date: 01/24/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 30 P L West Chester 16| 20 ol 19| 64

Site: Koehler Fieldhouse, East Stroudsburg, PA East Stroudsburg 13 8 6 26 53

West Chester 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Johnson,Leah * 39 8-17 1-3 4-4 3-7 10 2 5 4 0 1 21

04  Jefferson,Kyra * 27 4-11 0-1 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 2 9

05 Abbonizio,Alexa * 33 1-6 1-3 3-4 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 1 6

00 Penjuke,Abby * 16 3-8 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 0 6

32  Ruf,Nancy * 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

22  Warley,Morgan 20 2-6 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 0 (0] 0 6

24  Roberts,Justyn 20 2-6 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 1 6

01 Redman,Bink 13 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2

33 Conran,Rachel 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2

23 Fink,Rayah 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 (0] 0 0 1 2

12  Ross,Kaziah 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

02 Talford,Tacari 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 (0} 0 0

14  Holweg,Sarah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-61 2-15 20-22 15-34 49 12 8 12 1 6 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-6 33.33% 8-8 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-8 87.50 %

Total 21-61 34.4% 2-15 13.3% 20-22 90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O

East Stroudsburg 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Weise,Ryan * 32 6-9 5-7 2-2 0-6 6 2 3 4 (0] 0 19

11  Vogel,lzzy * 29 5-15 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 3 1 0 0 o 11

23  Capua,Rachel * 24 3-13 1-7 0-0 2-0 2 3 2 1 (0] 0 7

21 Adams,Carley * 35 2-6 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 5

22  Ksiazek,Cassie * 27 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 5 1 2 2 1 4

05 Giordano,Bianca 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4

02 Gill,Corrin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2

03 Courter,Claire 4 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

20 Pishock,Leah 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

10 Sabato,Gwenn 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Geisler,Katie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-59 7-23 6-9 7-25 32 18 13 12 2 1 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-18 16.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 10-16  62.50 % 4-8 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

Total 20-59 33.9% 7-23 30.4% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 9



Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: West Chester

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg

REBOUND DEF by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PENJUKE,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by PENJUKE,ABBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RUF,NANCY
REBOUND DEF by PENJUKE,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by PENJUKE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LEAH

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LEAH

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PENJUKE,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LEAH

GOOD JUMPER by PENJUKE,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEAH

STEAL by JEFFERSON,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by PENJUKE,ABBY

SUB OUT by RUF,NANCY

SUB IN by WARLEY,MORGAN

SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,MORGAN(in the paint)

FOUL by WARLEY,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JUSTYN
FOUL by WARLEY,MORGAN
STEAL by JEFFERSON,KYRA

MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,LEAH

09:53
09:02
08:40

08:18

08:10

08:05
07:54
07:51

07:39
07:33
07:26
07:10
06:55

06:46

06:28

06:20
06:15
05:54
05:41

05:23

05:17
04:59
04:59

04:54
04:37
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34

04:21
04:03
04:03
04:03
03:35
03:34
03:23
03:23
03:17

2-0

2-3

2-6

2-9

4-9
4-11

6-11

8-11

8-12
8-13

V2

H1

H 4

H7

HS5
H7

H5

H3

H 4
H5

MISS LAYUP by VOGEL,1ZZY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VOGEL,1ZZY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,1ZZY

MISS LAYUP by KSIAZEK,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

GOOD 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL

ASSIST by ADAMS,CARLEY

MISS 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL

FOUL by CAPUA,RACHEL

TURNOVER by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

REBOUND DEF by WEISE,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by VOGEL,1ZZY

ASSIST by CAPUA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,CARLEY

MISS JUMPER by CAPUA,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CAPUA,RACHEL

GOOD 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN

ASSIST by ADAMS,CARLEY

GOOD JUMPER by VOGEL,1ZZY
ASSIST by WEISE,RYAN

TURNOVER by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

MISS 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WEISE,RYAN

GOOD FT by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
GOOD FT by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WEISE,RYAN



MISS 3PTR by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 03:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

02:42 MISS 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA 02:21 10-13 H3
02:10 TURNOVER by CAPUA,RACHEL
01:53 FOUL by WEISE,RYAN
01:53 SUB OUT by CAPUA,RACHEL
01:53 SUB IN by GILL,CORRIN
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 01:53 11-13 H2
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 01:53 12-13 H1
01:42 TURNOVER by GILL,CORRIN
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 01:28
01:28 STEAL by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
01:18 MISS JUMPER by WEISE,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JUSTYN -
MISS JUMPER by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 01:06
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,MORGAN -
GOOD LAYUP by WARLEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:59 14-13 V1
00:46 MISS 3PTR by VOGEL,12ZY
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH =
MISS LAYUP by WARLEY,MORGAN(in the paint) 00:39
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:39 SUB OUT by GILL,CORRIN
00:39 SUB IN by SABATO,GWENN
SUB OUT by WARLEY,MORGAN 00:39
SUB IN by CONRAN,RACHEL 00:39
00:30 TURNOVER by WEISE,RYAN
STEAL by JOHNSON,LEAH 00:30
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:26 16-13 V3
00:07 MISS JUMPER by KSIAZEK,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH -
MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: West Chester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
SUB OUT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 10:00
SUB IN by REDMAN,BINK 10:00
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 09:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -

09:47 FOUL by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA 09:38 18-13 V5

ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEAH --
09:22 18-15 V3 GOOD JUMPER by VOGEL,I1ZZY
-- ASSIST by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEAH 09:12
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,KYRA --
TURNOVER by JEFFERSON,KYRA 09:08
FOUL by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 08:57
08:44 TURNOVER by SABATO,GWENN
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,KYRA 08:28
REBOUND OFF by CONRAN,RACHEL --
08:26 FOUL by VOGEL,IZzZY
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 08:26
SUB IN by WARLEY,MORGAN 08:26
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEAH 08:26
SUB IN by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 08:26
GOOD FT by CONRAN,RACHEL 08:26 19-15 V4

GOOD FT by CONRAN,RACHEL 08:26 20-15 VS5



STEAL by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA

MISS JUMPER by REDMAN,BINK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONRAN,RACHEL
MISS LAYUP by REDMAN,BINK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WARLEY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by REDMAN,BINK
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KYRA
SUB IN by TALFORD,TACARI
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEAH
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEAH
ASSIST by TALFORD,TACARI
FOUL by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA

GOOD FT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
GOOD FT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
FOUL by TALFORD,TACARI

REBOUND DEF by CONRAN,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CONRAN,RACHEL
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTYN
FOUL by ROBERTS,JUSTYN
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JUSTYN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,JUSTYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TALFORD,TACARI
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JUSTYN
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,LEAH
REBOUND OFF by WARLEY,MORGAN

23-15

23-17

24-17
25-17

28-17

28-19

30-19

V 8

V 6

V7
V 8

V1l

V9

V1l

TURNOVER by WEISE,RYAN

SUB OUT by WEISE,RYAN
SUB IN by GIORDANO,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,1Z2ZY
MISS 3PTR by SABATO,GWENN

BLOCK by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

SUB OUT by SABATO,GWENN
SUB IN by WEISE,RYAN

SUB OUT by VOGEL,I1Z2ZY
SUB IN by PISHOCK,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by PISHOCK,LEAH
TURNOVER by PISHOCK,LEAH

GOOD JUMPER by GIORDANO,BIANCA
ASSIST by WEISE,RYAN

FOUL by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

SUB OUT by GIORDANO,BIANCA

SUB OUT by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

SUB IN by GEISLER,KATIE

SUB IN by CAPUA,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CARLEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CAPUA,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEISE,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by GEISLER,KATIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GEISLER,KATIE
SUB IN by VOGEL,1ZZY

MISS 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN

FOUL by VOGEL,I1ZZY
SUB OUT by VOGEL,I1Z2ZY



SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTYN
SUB IN by PENJUKE,ABBY

GOOD FT by WARLEY,MORGAN
GOOD FT by WARLEY,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by WARLEY,MORGAN
MISS JUMPER by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,LEAH

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
GOOD LAYUP by PENJUKE,ABBY(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH

3rd Play By Play

31-19
32-19

32-20
32-21

33-21
34-21

36-21

V12
V 13

V12
V1l

V12
V 13

V 15

SUB IN by GEISLER,KATIE

MISS 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by WEISE,RYAN

GOOD FT by WEISE,RYAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WEISE,RYAN(fastbreak)
FOUL by ADAMS,CARLEY

MISS JUMPER by CAPUA,RACHEL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CARLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GEISLER,KATIE

VISITORS: West Chester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
10:00 SUB OUT by GEISLER,KATIE
10:00 SUB OUT by PISHOCK,LEAH
10:00 SUB IN by VOGEL,1ZZY
10:00 SUB IN by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
SUB OUT by WARLEY,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by RUF,NANCY 10:00
09:49 MISS LAYUP by KSIAZEK,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA -
09:33 FOUL by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
GOOD FT by RUF,NANCY 09:33 37-21 V16
GOOD FT by RUF,NANCY 09:33 38-21 V17
09:33 SUB OUT by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
09:33 SUB IN by GEISLER,KATIE
09:21 MISS 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
08:47 FOUL by ADAMS,CARLEY
GOOD FT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 08:47 39-21 V18
MISS FT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 08:47
- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,1ZZY
08:34 TURNOVER by GEISLER,KATIE
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA(iIn the paint) 08:22
- REBOUND DEF by WEISE,RYAN
08:15 MISS LAYUP by CAPUA,RACHEL(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by CAPUA,RACHEL
08:11 MISS LAYUP by CAPUA,RACHEL(in the paint)
BLOCK by PENJUKE,ABBY 08:11
REBOUND DEF by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA -
FOUL by JOHNSON,LEAH 08:05
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LEAH 08:05
08:05 SUB OUT by GEISLER,KATIE
08:05 SUB IN by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
07:49 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CARLEY



-- REBOUND OFF by VOGEL,1ZZY
07:44 39-23 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by VOGEL,IZZY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
SUB OUT by RUF,NANCY 07:27
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 07:27
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,JUSTYN(in the paint) 07:14 41-23 V18
ASSIST by PENJUKE,ABBY -
06:59 TURNOVER by WEISE,RYAN
STEAL by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 06:59
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA 06:52
06:52 BLOCK by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
= REBOUND DEF by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
06:27 MISS 3PTR by VOGEL,12ZY
REBOUND DEF by PENJUKE,ABBY =
GOOD JUMPER by PENJUKE,ABBY 05:58 43-23 V 20
05:33 MISS JUMPER by KSIAZEK,CASSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,JUSTYN -
05:15 FOUL by ADAMS,CARLEY
05:15 SUB OUT by WEISE,RYAN
05:15 SUB OUT by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
05:15 SUB OUT by CAPUA,RACHEL
05:15 SUB IN by GIORDANO,BIANCA
05:15 SUB IN by SABATO,GWENN
05:15 SUB IN by PISHOCK,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JUSTYN(in the paint) 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,1Z2ZY
04:51 43-25 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,CARLEY (fastbreak)

04:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50
SUB OUT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 04:50
SUB IN by HOLWEG,SARAH 04:50
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA 04:25
REBOUND OFF by PENJUKE,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JUSTYN(in the paint) 04:10
-- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,1Z2ZY
03:44 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,CARLEY
REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KYRA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH 03:26
REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,KYRA --
MISS 3PTR by HOLWEG,SARAH 03:22
REBOUND OFF by PENJUKE,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by PENJUKE,ABBY(in the paint) 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by PISHOCK,LEAH
GOOD JUMPER by GIORDANO,BIANCA(fastbreak)(in the
03:09 43-27 V 16 paint)
FOUL by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 02:49
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 02:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:49
02:37 MISS JUMPER by SABATO,GWENN
REBOUND DEF by PENJUKE,ABBY --
02:16 SUB OUT by SABATO,GWENN
02:16 SUB IN by COURTER,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by PENJUKE,ABBY 02:16
SUB IN by WARLEY,MORGAN 02:16
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LEAH 02:07
02:01 MISS 3PTR by COURTER,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 01:54

== REBOUND DEF by PISHOCK,LEAH
01:48 MISS LAYUP by VOGEL,IZZY(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HOLWEG,SARAH 01:45



SUB IN by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KYRA
SUB IN by REDMAN,BINK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH

4th Play By Play

45-27

V 18

MISS JUMPER by VOGEL,1ZZY
REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,CARLEY
MISS 3PTR by VOGEL,1ZZY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CARLEY

SUB IN by GILL,CORRIN

MISS JUMPER by GIORDANO,BIANCA

MISS JUMPER by VOGEL,I1ZZY
REBOUND OFF by GIORDANO,BIANCA

VISITORS: West Chester Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East Stroudsburg
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,JUSTYN 10:00
SUB IN by FINK,RAYAH 10:00
09:51 TURNOVER by PISHOCK,LEAH
STEAL by FINK,RAYAH 09:51
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 09:33 47-27 V 20
FOUL by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA 09:25
09:25 SUB OUT by PISHOCK,LEAH
09:25 SUB IN by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
09:25 47-28 V 19 GOOD FT by COURTER,CLAIRE
09:25 MISS FT by COURTER,CLAIRE
REBOUND DEF by FINK,RAYAH -
MISS LAYUP by REDMAN,BINK(in the paint) 09:10
- REBOUND DEF by VOGEL,1ZZY
08:52 MISS JUMPER by GIORDANO,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by FINK,RAYAH -
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint) 08:33 49-28 V21
08:15 49-30 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by GILL,CORRIN
- ASSIST by GIORDANO,BIANCA
MISS 3PTR by FINK,RAYAH 07:55
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:53 SUB OUT by COURTER,CLAIRE
07:53 SUB OUT by GIORDANO,BIANCA
07:53 SUB IN by WEISE,RYAN
07:53 SUB IN by ADAMS,CARLEY
07:27 MISS 3PTR by VOGEL,1Z2ZY
REBOUND DEF by FINK,RAYAH -
07:18 FOUL by VOGEL,I1ZZY
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,LEAH 07:05
06:53 49-33 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN
- ASSIST by GILL,CORRIN
GOOD JUMPER by WARLEY,MORGAN 06:31 51-33 V18
ASSIST by JOHNSON,LEAH -
06:16 MISS JUMPER by VOGEL,1ZZY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REDMAN,BINK -
MISS 3PTR by WARLEY,MORGAN 06:09
- REBOUND DEF by WEISE,RYAN
05:59 51-35 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by VOGEL,1Z2ZY
- ASSIST by WEISE,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by FINK,RAYAH(in the paint) 05:43 53-35 V18
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:43



ASSIST by REDMAN,BINK

MISS JUMPER by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA(in the paint)

FOUL by REDMAN,BINK

SUB OUT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
SUB OUT by FINK,RAYAH

SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KYRA
SUB IN by CONRAN,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by REDMAN,BINK

REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,KYRA

GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,KYRA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by WARLEY,MORGAN
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JUSTYN

TURNOVER by REDMAN,BINK

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by CONRAN,RACHEL
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,LEAH
SUB IN by ROSS,KAZIAH

SUB OUT by REDMAN,BINK

SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,KYRA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,LEAH

SUB IN by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
TURNOVER by CONRAN,RACHEL

FOUL by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA

SUB OUT by CONRAN,RACHEL
SUB IN by PENJUKE,ABBY

GOOD FT by ROSS,KAZIAH
GOOD FT by ROSS,KAZIAH

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,LEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by PENJUKE,ABBY(in the paint)

53-37

53-39

55-39
55-41

55-44

55-45

56-45
57-45

57-48

59-48

59-51

V 16

V 14

V 16
V 14

V1l

V 10

V1l
V12

V9

V1l

V 8

SUB OUT by VOGEL,1ZZY
SUB IN by CAPUA,RACHEL
GOOD JUMPER by KSIAZEK,CASSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,CARLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GILL,CORRIN

MISS FT by ADAMS,CARLEY

GOOD JUMPER by CAPUA,RACHEL(in the paint)
FOUL by GILL,CORRIN

SUB OUT by GILL,CORRIN

SUB IN by GIORDANO,BIANCA

FOUL by CAPUA,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by GIORDANO,BIANCA

GOOD 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN
ASSIST by CAPUA,RACHEL
FOUL by CAPUA,RACHEL

SUB OUT by CAPUA,RACHEL
SUB IN by VOGEL,1ZZY

MISS FT by ADAMS,CARLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ADAMS,CARLEY

FOUL by GIORDANO,BIANCA

SUB OUT by ADAMS,CARLEY
SUB IN by CAPUA,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN
ASSIST by VOGEL,1ZZY

MISS 3PTR by CAPUA,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
GOOD 3PTR by WEISE,RYAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GIORDANO,BIANCA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB OUT by ROSS,KAZIAH
SUB IN by HOLWEG,SARAH

SUB OUT by ABBONIZIO,ALEXA
SUB OUT by HOLWEG,SARAH
SUB IN by TALFORD,TACARI
SUB IN by JEFFERSON,KYRA
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEAH
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,LEAH

SUB OUT by PENJUKE,ABBY
SUB IN by REDMAN,BINK

REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,KYRA
MISS FT by JEFFERSON,KYRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,KYRA

GOOD FT by REDMAN,BINK
GOOD FT by REDMAN,BINK

00:29
00:29
00:29
00:29
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:26
00:19

00:15
00:15

00:15
00:15
00:05
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04

60-51
61-51

62-51

62-53

63-53
64-53

V9
V 10

V1l

V9

V 10
V1l

SUB OUT by CAPUA,RACHEL
SUB IN by ADAMS,CARLEY

FOUL by KSIAZEK,CASSIE
SUB OUT by ADAMS,CARLEY
SUB IN by CAPUA,RACHEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by GIORDANO,BIANCA

FOUL by WEISE,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WEISE,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

SUB OUT by KSIAZEK,CASSIE

SUB IN by COURTER,CLAIRE



